
2024 Northwestern Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-34   Conf: 4-20   Home: 8-11   Away: 10-23   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (394), Opp (389)   DPs Turned: Team (42), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (3), Bianchina (1), Liolios (1), Markinson (1), Opp (4)   Picked
Off: Knott (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Markinson (1), Totals (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Michael 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (116-161), Markinson
(46-67), Rios (12-13), McClure (11-16), Dickson (9-12), Benneche (8-11), Potthoff (7-9), Shearer (7-11), Morr (6-6), Dyke (5-8), Doyle (2-
2), Tsengeg (2-3), Dowdle (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Markinson, Bennett .337 52-52 202 37 68 10 2 6 34 100 .495 18 9 16 3 .408 4 0 0-0 276 37 2 .994
8 McElfatrick, Owen .290 51-50 210 41 61 14 1 11 37 110 .524 23 1 40 1 .363 0 2 4-6 131 118 11 .958
1 Knott, Preston .276 48-41 152 28 42 9 0 6 20 69 .454 32 2 27 0 .406 1 0 1-2 79 1 1 .988
12 Freeman, Jackson .247 52-52 186 39 46 7 3 11 39 92 .495 30 9 47 1 .371 4 3 2-2 107 4 4 .965
2 Bianchina, Vince .217 52-52 198 25 43 8 0 3 24 60 .303 22 5 60 2 .307 3 5 0-1 30 89 5 .960
6 Arnone, Griffin .215 50-50 172 19 37 12 2 4 26 65 .378 24 2 61 1 .317 1 4 5-8 148 5 1 .994
28 Liolios, Trent .209 52-51 196 29 41 8 1 9 36 78 .398 20 2 45 3 .285 3 1 2-3 380 16 3 .992
3 Livermore, Tony .194 49-49 155 23 30 1 0 0 12 31 .200 15 5 28 2 .282 2 3 4-4 65 131 4 .980
29 Ganus, Tyler .333 10-7 27 5 9 3 0 0 5 12 .444 2 2 5 0 .419 0 1 3-3 16 1 0 1.000
10 Ramos, Joshua .300 7-3 10 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .400 2 1 4 0 .462 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
34 Rios, Lorenzo .262 24-18 61 10 16 8 1 1 11 29 .475 5 5 12 1 .366 0 2 0-0 51 4 0 1.000
33 Rao, Sonny .250 7-3 12 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .250 1 0 2 0 .308 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
21 Johnson, Will .192 12-7 26 3 5 0 0 0 2 5 .192 4 1 5 0 .323 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Kaplan, Marty .176 13-3 17 0 3 1 0 0 3 4 .235 2 2 7 0 .333 0 0 0-1 6 0 0 1.000
4 Selfon, Zach .143 28-10 42 8 6 0 0 0 5 6 .143 11 2 5 1 .345 0 1 0-0 13 19 1 .970
13 Mills, Griffin .129 31-15 62 8 8 1 0 1 4 12 .194 7 1 27 2 .229 0 0 2-2 11 0 0 1.000
11 Pinkston, Drewbie .087 20-5 23 6 2 1 0 0 4 3 .130 6 2 7 0 .323 0 4 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .242 52-52 1751 283 423 84 10 52 264 683 .390 224 51 398 17 .341 18 26 23-33 1340 470 37 .980
Opponents .307 52-52 1786 373 548 102 14 67 342 879 .492 205 82 317 23 .399 18 22 58-81 1386 472 50 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Dowdle, Colin 2.45 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
37 Potthoff, Kyle 5.00 3-6 18 14 0 0-0 0 72.0 81 44 40 20 39 17 2 8 .287 2 6 0 4 2
18 McClure, Matt 5.65 3-6 18 5 0 0-0 0 65.1 80 50 41 18 44 10 0 8 .305 4 10 1 2 4
44 Dyke, Jack 5.81 1-2 20 7 0 0-0 2 52.2 64 34 34 17 34 11 1 7 .296 2 6 2 1 0
15 Benneche, Luke 5.82 3-2 20 9 0 0-0 0 65.0 73 47 42 34 34 16 3 6 .289 3 16 0 1 4
30 Shearer, Garrett 6.22 3-9 21 2 0 0-1 3 55.0 63 43 38 29 53 10 1 7 .289 3 10 0 3 4
49 Doyle, Justin 6.30 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 12 7 7 8 4 4 0 1 .324 4 4 0 0 0
19 Morr, Nolan 8.20 2-4 19 12 0 0-1 1 52.2 74 52 48 13 48 13 4 14 .329 1 8 0 0 2
26 Tsengeg, Amar 8.31 2-2 13 2 0 0-0 0 21.2 27 20 20 15 19 5 1 3 .325 1 6 0 2 2
14 Dickson, Drew 9.55 1-0 21 1 0 0-0 0 27.1 32 30 29 21 25 9 2 3 .311 3 5 1 4 2
5 Mascott, Cole 12.10 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 14 14 13 12 7 4 0 1 .359 2 6 0 1 1
23 Michael, Peter 15.68 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 17 18 18 10 8 1 0 7 .378 5 2 0 0 1
24 Thomas, Alex 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 4 0 1 0 0 1 .500 0 2 0 0 0
28 Liolios, Trent 99.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0
39 Pate, Kellen 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 5 5 3 0 1 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.93 18-34 190 52 0 1 6 446.2 548 373 344 205 317 102 14 67 .307 31 82 4 18 22
Opponents 4.75 34-18 205 52 0 3 8 462.0 423 283 244 224 398 84 10 52 .242 39 51 3 18 26



2024 Northwestern Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Rios, Lorenzo 55 51 4 0 1.000 0 12 1 .923 0 0
29 Ganus, Tyler 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Mills, Griffin 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Potthoff, Kyle 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 7 2 .778 0 0
33 Rao, Sonny 7 7 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Kaplan, Marty 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Tsengeg, Amar 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
11 Pinkston, Drewbie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Michael, Peter 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Dyke, Jack 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
14 Dickson, Drew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 9 3 .750 0 0
10 Ramos, Joshua 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Doyle, Justin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Mascott, Cole 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
9 Markinson, Bennett 315 276 37 2 .994 2 46 21 .687 1 0
6 Arnone, Griffin 154 148 5 1 .994 2 0 0 — 0 0
28 Liolios, Trent 399 380 16 3 .992 38 0 0 — 0 0
1 Knott, Preston 81 79 1 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Livermore, Tony 200 65 131 4 .980 28 0 0 — 0 0
4 Selfon, Zach 33 13 19 1 .970 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Freeman, Jackson 115 107 4 4 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bianchina, Vince 124 30 89 5 .960 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 McElfatrick, Owen 260 131 118 11 .958 31 0 0 — 0 0
18 McClure, Matt 15 2 12 1 .933 0 11 5 .688 0 0
15 Benneche, Luke 11 1 9 1 .909 0 8 3 .727 0 0
30 Shearer, Garrett 7 3 3 1 .857 0 7 4 .636 0 0
19 Morr, Nolan 10 1 7 2 .800 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
21 Johnson, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Thomas, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Dowdle, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Pate, Kellen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1847 1340 470 37 .980 112 116 45 .720 1 0
Opponents 1908 1386 472 50 .974 81 46 19 .708 10 0


